
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079721-2025 

Award

Provision of Specialist Day Services for Adults at The
Gwynneth Morgan Centre

London Borough of Wandsworth

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-079721
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ee21 (view related notices)
Published 4 December 2025, 12:47pm

Scope 

Reference

3511

Description

The provision of specialist day services for adults, including older people, adults with
dementia, and individuals with physical disabilities who have eligible needs under the
Care Act 2014.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079721-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079721-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05ee21


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Provision of Specialist Day Services for Adults at The
Gwynneth Morgan Centre

Supplier

Age Concern Wandsworth

Contract value

£2,076,150 excluding VAT

£2,491,380 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

4 December 2025

Standstill period

End: 16 December 2025

9 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

17 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2028



Page 3 to 5

2 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKI34 - Wandsworth

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

Age Concern Wandsworth

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPPB-5384-RBTR

549 Old York Road

London

SW18 1TQ

United Kingdom

Email: info@ageukwandsworth.org.uk

Region: UKI34 - Wandsworth

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Provision of Specialist Day Services for Adults at The Gwynneth Morgan
Centre

Contracting authority 

London Borough of Wandsworth

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVLQ-8225-QVHT

Town Hall, Wandsworth High Street,

mailto:info@ageukwandsworth.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

London

SW18 2PU

United Kingdom

Contact name: Central Procurement Team

Telephone: 02088716000

Email: procurement@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Website: http://www.wandsworth.gov.uk

Region: UKI34 - Wandsworth

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
http://www.wandsworth.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Provision of Specialist Day Services for Adults at The Gwynneth Morgan Centre
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	Age Concern Wandsworth

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Wandsworth


		2026-02-08T05:19:17+0000
	TCPDF




